
Last Update: October 16, 2024

115,000                 Forecast: 2,454,000        

to date: 120,000                 to date: 3,497,994        142.5%

Total Deep Inlet return to date is 3,497,994 chum salmon.

This includes brood numbers estimated at the hatchery 

Deep Inlet 2024 Return - Catch Statistics

(FALL) Broodstock Goal:

2,454
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2024 Deep Inlet Chum Catch 

Seine Gillnet Troll Cost Rec. Broodstock
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Deep Inlet Chum 2024 Cumulative Return

Fcast Low High Actual

 -

 200,000

 400,000

 600,000

 800,000

 1,000,000

 1,200,000

Ju
n

-8

Ju
n

-1
0

Ju
n

-1
2

Ju
n

-1
4

Ju
n

-1
6

Ju
n

-1
8

Ju
n

-2
0

Ju
n

-2
2

Ju
n

-2
4

Ju
n

-2
6

Ju
n

-2
8

Ju
n

-3
0

Ju
l-

2

Ju
l-

4

Ju
l-

6

Ju
l-

8

Ju
l-

1
0

Ju
l-

1
2

Ju
l-

1
4

Ju
l-

1
6

Ju
l-

1
8

Ju
l-

2
0

Ju
l-

2
2

Ju
l-

2
4

Ju
l-

2
6

Ju
l-

2
8

Ju
l-

3
0

A
u

g-
1

A
u

g-
3

A
u

g-
5

A
u

g-
7

A
u

g-
9

A
u

g-
1

1

A
u

g-
1

3

A
u

g-
1

5

A
u

g-
1

7

A
u

g-
1

9

A
u

g-
2

1

A
u

g-
2

3

A
u

g-
2

5

A
u

g-
2

7

A
u

g-
2

9

A
u

g-
3

1

Se
p

-2

Se
p

-4

Se
p

-6

Se
p

-8

Se
p

-1
0

Se
p

-1
2

Se
p

-1
4

Se
p

-1
6

Se
p

-1
8

Se
p

-2
0

Se
p

-2
2

Se
p

-2
4

Se
p

-2
6

Se
p

-2
8

Deep Inlet Chum 2024 Weekly Return
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2024 Inseason DI Chum 10/16/2024



STAT WEEK Begin End *Seine Gillnet **Troll Cost Recovery Hatchery/Surplus 2024 2023 1994-23 Average

23 6/2/24 6/8/24 3,544                  3,544           65 159

24 6/9/24 6/15/24 24,089                  20,056                44,145         3,926 1,514

25 6/16/24 6/22/24 61,613                  24,466                204                       19,990                  1,500                  107,773       18,406 7,527

26 6/23/24 6/29/24 124,691                46,207                109                       67,659                  4,000                  242,666       51,394 23,267

27 6/30/24 7/6/24 129,242                47,433                1,037                    129,054               6,000                  312,765       99,859 46,557

28 7/7/24 7/13/24 36,176                  48,240                768                       132,403               7,000                  224,587       119,311 80,673

29 7/14/24 7/20/24 9,956                    9,963                    119,981               8,000                  147,900       111,394 94,803

30 7/21/24 7/27/24 4,357                    77,571                  36,987                  5,000                  123,916       96,974 95,273

31 7/28/24 8/3/24 53,070                  183,910               75,661                  4,500                  317,140       117,541 113,212

32 8/4/24 8/10/24 134,599                201,022               17,627                  4,000                  357,248       89,843 186,906

33 8/11/24 8/17/24 834,130                56,674                164,019               5,000                  1,059,823   321,318 277,820

34 8/18/24 8/24/24 155,965                67,106                44,581                  20,436                  15,000                303,087       88,554 295,861

35 8/25/24 8/31/24 8,624                    570                       129,800               40,000                178,993       201,914 229,641

36 9/1/24 9/7/24 30                         10,286                  35,000                45,316         64,649 175,824

37 9/8/24 9/14/24 14,090                  15,000                29,090         28,960 68,559

38 9/15/24 9/21/24 8,466 27,571

39 9/22/24 9/28/24 11,705

40 9/29/24 10/5/24 2,544

41 10/6/24 10/12/24

Totals 1,576,510            313,726              683,784               773,975               150,000             3,497,994   1,422,575 1,739,416

45% 9% 20% 22% 4% 100%

color = preliminary  or some catch pending for these estimates

* Seine catch could include harvest from Silver Bay (113-35) or Sitka Sound (113-41)

** Troll catch includes NSRAA portion of Sitka Sound (113-41) harvest

STAT WEEK Begin End *Seine Gillnet **Troll Cost Recovery Hatchery/Surplus 2024 2023 1994-23 Average

23 6/2/24 6/8/24 -                        3,544                  -                        -                        -                      3,544           65 159

24 6/9/24 6/15/24 24,089                  23,600                -                        -                        -                      47,689         3,991 1,673

25 6/16/24 6/22/24 85,702                  48,066                204                       19,990                  1,500                  155,462       22,397 9,200

26 6/23/24 6/29/24 210,392                94,273                313                       87,649                  5,500                  398,127       73,791 32,466

27 6/30/24 7/6/24 339,634                141,706              1,350                    216,703               11,500                710,893       173,650 79,024

28 7/7/24 7/13/24 375,810                189,946              2,119                    349,106               18,500                935,480       292,961 159,696

29 7/14/24 7/20/24 385,765                189,946              12,081                  469,087               26,500                1,083,380   404,355 254,499

30 7/21/24 7/27/24 390,123                189,946              89,653                  506,074               31,500                1,207,296   501,329 349,772

31 7/28/24 8/3/24 443,192                189,946              273,562               581,735               36,000                1,524,436   618,871 462,984

32 8/4/24 8/10/24 577,791                189,946              474,585               599,363               40,000                1,881,684   708,714 649,890

33 8/11/24 8/17/24 1,411,921            246,620              638,604               599,363               45,000                2,941,508   1,030,032 927,711

34 8/18/24 8/24/24 1,567,886            313,726              683,184               619,799               60,000                3,244,595   1,118,586 1,223,571

35 8/25/24 8/31/24 1,576,510            313,726              683,754               749,598               100,000             3,423,588   1,320,500 1,453,213

36 9/1/24 9/7/24 1,576,510            313,726              683,784               759,884               135,000             3,468,904   1,385,149 1,629,036

37 9/8/24 9/14/24 1,576,510            313,726              683,784               773,975               150,000             3,497,994   1,414,109 1,697,595

38 9/15/24 9/21/24 1,576,510            313,726              683,784               773,975               150,000             3,497,994   1,422,575 1,725,166

39 9/22/24 9/28/24 1,576,510            313,726              683,784               773,975               150,000             3,497,994   1,422,575 1,736,871

40 9/29/24 10/5/24 1,422,575 1,739,416

color = preliminary  or some catch pending for these estimates

* Seine catch could include harvest from Silver Bay (113-35) or Sitka Sound (113-41)

** Troll catch includes NSRAA portion of Sitka Sound (113-41) harvest

Deep Inlet Chum - Cumulative Return

STAT Week Dates 2024 Number of Fish Cumulative Catch Totals

Weekly Return

Weekly Catch Totals

Deep Inlet Chum - Weekly Return
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STAT WEEK Fishing Date Fishery Weight Percent Male Percent Female 3 4 5 6

23                                      6/5/24 GILLNET 7.8 93% 8% 0% 95% 5% 0%

24                                      6/9/24 Seine 6.6 81% 19% 1% 97% 2% 0%

24                                      6/12/24 GILLNET 6.7 79% 21% 1% 97% 3% 0%

24                                      6/13/24 Seine 6.0 65% 35% 3% 96% 1% 0%

25                                      6/16/24 Seine 6.2 56% 44% 3% 97% 0% 0%

25                                      6/17/24 GILLNET 6.2 66% 34% 3% 93% 4% 0%

25                                      6/22/24 CR-BC/DI ND 65% 35% 1% 95% 4% 0%

26                                      6/23/24 Seine 5.7 48% 52% 3% 96% 1% 0%

26                                      6/24/24 CR-BC 6.4 68% 32% 2% 97% 1% 0%

26                                      6/25/24 GILLNET 6.5 67% 33% 3% 93% 4% 0%

27                                      6/30/24 SEINE 6.4 46% 54% 1% 99% 0% 0%

27                                      7/1/24 CR-BC 6.1 55% 45% 2% 96% 2% 0%

27                                      7/1/24 CR-DI 7.2 39% 61% 8% 90% 2% 0%

27                                      7/1/24 GILLNET 6.3 60% 40% 3% 97% 0% 0%

28                                      7/7/24 SEINE 5.7 60% 40% 13% 86% 1% 0%

28                                      7/9/24 Gillnet 6.3 53% 47% 5% 92% 3% 0%

28                                      7/10/24 CR-BC 5.7 45% 55% 10% 90% 0% 0%

28                                      7/12/24 CR-DI 5.1 38% 62% 14% 85% 1% 0%

29                                      7/15/24 CR-BC 5.8 36% 64% 10% 89% 1% 0%

29                                      7/16/24 DI-CR 5.9 38% 62% 11% 85% 3% 0%

30                                      7/21/24 CR-BC 5.3 43% 57% 6% 94% 0% 0%

30                                      7/21/24 DI-CR 5.5 53% 47% 19% 77% 4% 0%

30                                      7/22/24 TROLL 6.6 78% 22% 10% 85% 4% 0%

30                                      7/25/24 TROLL 6.6 73% 27% 16% 80% 4% 0%

31                                      7/29/24 TROLL 6.7 61% 39% 7% 91% 2% 0%

31                                      7/29/24 CR-BC 5.3 56% 44% 25% 75% 0% 0%

31                                      7/29/24 CR-DI 7.5 43% 57% 6% 92% 2% 0%

31                                      8/1/24 TROLL 6.7 65% 35% 16% 82% 2% 0%

31                                      8/1/24 TRAD Seine 8.1 72% 28% 12% 84% 5% 0%

31                                      8/1/24 TRAD Seine 6.3 52% 48% 15% 83% 1% 1%

31                                      8/3/24 CR-BC ND 54% 46% 25% 71% 2% 2%

32                                      8/5/24 TROLL 6.4 62% 38% 14% 84% 2% 0%

32                                      8/5/24 TRAD Seine 5.4 48% 52% 21% 79% 0% 0%

32                                      8/7/24 CR-BC/DI 5.7 54% 46% 25% 74% 1% 0%

32                                      8/10/24 CR-DI 5.8 49% 51% 17% 80% 3% 0%

33                                      8/11/24 TROLL 6.5 49% 51% 11% 83% 5% 0%

33                                      8/12/24 SEINE 6.7 53% 47% 15% 82% 2% 1%

33                                      8/13/24 GILLNET 6.7 56% 44% 21% 77% 2% 0%

33                                      8/15/24 SEINE 6.0 52% 48% 28% 70% 2% 0%

33                                      8/16/24 TRAD Seine 6.2 53% 47% 17% 75% 8% 0%

33                                      8/17/24 CR-DI 6.2 56% 44% 25% 74% 1% 0%

34                                      8/18/24 TROLL 6.1 48% 52% 33% 66% 0% 1%

34                                      8/19/24 GILLNET 6.0 62% 38% 34% 63% 2% 1%

34                                      8/20/24 TRAD Seine 6.0 47% 53% 34% 61% 4% 0%

34                                      8/21/24 SEINE 5.9 42% 58% 23% 73% 4% 0%

35                                      8/26/24 CR-Entry Pt 6.6 50% 50% 35% 63% 2% 0%
35                                      8/28/24 CR-DI 5.0 40% 60% 49% 50% 1% 0%

37                                      9/11/24 CR-DI 5.5 36% 64%

* Size and sex ratio may be biased due to larger gillnet fishery net size until June 15.

** If sample is from an average of multiple openers in a week, date shown is last fishing date

Medvejie Chum Egg Take:

Egg Goal: 116,000,000

To Date: 115,882,743 100%

To Go: 117,257

Thru 9/21/2024

Medvejie Chum Eggs - Medvejie Stock

Group Eggs Goal Release Site

Deep Inlet Reg (to SCH) 19,992,366               20,000,000 Deep Inlet

Bear Cove 4.0 9,990,240                 10,000,000 Bear Cove

Bear Cove Reg 9,992,946                 10,000,000 Bear Cove

Deep Inlet 4.0 21,994,273               22,000,000 Deep Inlet incl 9M SJH permit

Crawfish 4.0 15,599,778               15,600,000 Crawfish Inlet

Crawfish Reg 14,399,310               14,400,000 Crawfish Inlet

Total 91,968,913                      92,000,000                       100%

Medvejie Chum Eggs - Hidden Falls Stock

Group Eggs Goal Release Site

HF Stock Summer 23,913,830               24,000,000 Deep Inlet

Deep Inlet Chum - Average Weight / Sex Ratios Age Class Distribution
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